

Questions and Answers

Project No. 07-14

Transportation Services

Date: March 22, 2007

To: All Prospective Respondents

From: Houston Community College System, Procurement Operations

Subject: Information Letter #1 - Request for Proposal (RFP) for
Transportation Services

The following written questions regarding subject RFP were received in the procurement operations department.

Question #1:

Is there an escalation clause on fuel or how do you want to handle fuel increase
And establishing a benchmark for the fuel increase?

Answer #1:

No. Each proposer may include "proposed" escalation language in its submittal to HCC for consideration.

Question #2:

Revise page #11 / Attachment #2 according to bus size, passenger count and flat rate schema.

Answer #2:

Attachment #2 has been revised. Please see Amendment #1.

Question #3:

What is the value in dollars that HCC spent in the previous 3 years/per year basis?

Answer #3:

Fiscal Year 2004-2005: \$93,678.00

Fiscal Year 2005-2006: \$74,370.00

Fiscal Year 2006-Present: \$22,296.00

*HCC Fiscal Year is: September 01 - August 31

Question #4:

Is there a maximum amount of vehicles that HCC would use at one time?

Answer #4:

No. (No maximum - No minimum)